HOME INNOVATION
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Survey Findings:
Market Acceptance of the GCI
Lower Integral Handle Bucket

Finding Innovation a Home



National Survey of Consumers and
Construction Professionals

= Objective: evaluate the market acceptance of the new
lower integral handle bucket by Global Consumer
Innovations, LLC (GClI)

= A national survey was conducted December, 2014 by Home
Innovation Research Labs on GCI’s behalf

= Respondents were: 391 consumers and 101 construction

and building management/maintenance professionals who...

= Own a 5-gallon bucket or

= Expect to purchase a 5-gallon bucket, or materials contained by a 5-gallon bucket,
in the coming two years

= Respondents were...

= Solely responsible (85%) for bucket & materials purchases, or
= Sharing responsibility (15%) with another in the purchase of buckets & materials
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SUMMARY OF SURVEY
FINDINGS

Detailed tabulations located in Appendix A
Questionnaire located in Appendix B
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Survey Respondents

Age Distribution
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Bucket Ownership and Purchase
Intent in the Coming 2 years

4
85%
Likely to Purchase Bucket for t 44%
27%
Personal Use 31%
Likely to Purchase Materials in - 45%
Bucket for Personal Use 34%
. 37%
Likely to Purchase Bucket for Work 5% b
Likely to Purchase Materials in - 42%
Bucket for Work 14%
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Q8 Check all the following (statements) that you agree with.




Bucket Ownership and Purchase
Intentions in the Coming 2 years

= Substantial majority of respondents own a 5-gallon bucket
= 80% of consumers 18 - 29 own a bucket
= 95% of consumers 60 and older own a bucket

» Construction and building management/maintenance professionals
were much more likely to purchase a 5-gallon buckets, or materials
in a 5-gallon bucket, in the coming 2 years for personal use and
their workplace

= Pros were about 50% more likely than consumers to purchase for personal use
= Pros were more than 5 times more likely than consumers to purchase for their
workplace

= Midwest consumers were least likely to purchase a 5-gallon bucket,
or materials in a 5-gallon bucket, in the coming 2 years (~57%).
West consumers were most likely (~90%)
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Intended Place of Purchase for a
5-Gallon Bucket

Home Improvement Warehouse m 55%
Discount store ﬂogg%
Hardware store -1(;19?;?
Paint store ' %%%%
Grocery store . fg

Another type of store '3
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3 Q9 If you were to purchase a 5-gallon bucket, or materials contained in a 5-gallon bucket, where would
Home Innovation you most likely go to buy them?
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Intended Place of Purchase for
Materials in a 5-Gallon Bucket

Home Improvement Warehouse | .
Discount store ”154%%
%
Hardware store 12%
Paint store m s
Another type of store .;é%

Grocery store
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3 Q9 If you were to purchase a 5-gallon bucket, or materials contained in a 5-gallon bucket, where would
Home Innovation you most likely go to buy them?
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Home Innovation

Intended Place of Purchase for
a 5-Gallon Bucket, or Materials in a Bucket

Home Improvement Warehouse (Lowes, Home Depot, Menards,
etc.) leads in both Consumer and Professional categories for
bucket-only and materials-in-a-bucket purchases

= Among consumers, HIW is followed fairly closely by Discount Store (Walmart,
Kmart, etc.) for bucket-only purchases

= For materials-in-a-bucket, the Paint Store follows HIW as the #2 intended place
of purchase among professionals
For bucket-only purchases in the South, the Discount Store finished
slightly higher than Home Improvement Warehouse

For bucket-only purchases, the lowest age categories were
significantly more likely to purchase at a Discount Store than HIW

For materials-in-a-bucket purchases, HIW dominated all regions and
demographic categories. However...

= Younger buyers were substantially more likely than older buyers to purchase
: materials at a Discount Store or Grocery Store
| nx
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Percent Rating the New GCIl Bucket as “Somewhat”
or “Much Better” than a Standard 5-Gallon Bucket
(top 2 on a 5-point scale)

Overall
Safety
L . 64%

77%
79%
78%

Ability to Pour
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Q10a Overall, how would you rate the new bucket compared to the standard bucket?
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Comparison of the New GCI Bucket
to a Standard Bucket

Respondents were shown a picture of the GCI bucket with lower
integral handle with a description to read

Respondents were also shown a standard, white 5-gallon bucket

Respondents were asked to rate the GCI bucket compared to the
standard bucket as “much worse,” “somewhat worse,” “about the
same,” “somewhat better,” and “much better.”

Respondents rated on four categories: Overall, Safety, Stability in
Transporting, and Pouring

4 out of 5 rated the GCI bucket as “somewhat better” or “much
better”

50% of professionals rated it “much better,” while 43% of consumers
rated it “much better”

Q10a Overall, how would you rate the new bucket compared to the standard bucket?
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Price at which Respondents Would “Probably” or
“Definitely” Buy the New Bucket (top 2 on a 5-point
scale)

N

e Qverall e Consumers -—Professionals

Q11a A standard 5 gallon bucket typically retails for approximately $3.00. The next time you are in the
market for a 5 gallon bucket, how likely would you be to buy this new bucket for ...? $3.00 - $10.00




Price at which Respondents Would “Probably” or
“Definitely” Buy Materials in the New Bucket (top 2 on
a 5-point scale)
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Home Innovation would you be to buy those same materials in this new bucket for ...? $101 - $115
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Q11b If you were purchasing materials that come in a standard 5 gallon bucket for a cost of $100, how likely



Price Sensitivity to GCI Bucket and
Materials-in-a-Bucket Purchases

» Professionals were less price-sensitive to the new GCl bucket:

= About 70% of consumers and 77% of professionals said they would pay $4.00 for
the new bucket

= About 56% of professionals stated they would pay $8.00 for the bucket, and
about 35% of consumers stated they would pay this price

= Pros and consumers were willing to pay more for materials in the
new bucket, but to a lesser degree than the bucket-only

» Northeast and 30 - 39 year old consumers were most likely to pay
more for the new bucket

= Midwest and 60+ year old consumers were least likely to pay more
for the bucket

= The bucket-alone had the greatest ability to command a higher
price
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Likelihood of Switching Place of
Purchase to Get the New Bucket

Professionals 38%

%

Consumers
Overall 31%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Notatall Likely m Somewhat Likely
m Very Likely Extremely Likely
| BE
- Q12 Assume you are wanting to purchase a new 5-gallon bucket, or materials contained in a bucket,

3 and assume price and quality of the materials in the new bucket meet your expectations. If you learned
Home Innovation the new 5-gallon bucket was available in a store where you typically do not shop, how likely would you
RESEARCH LABS be to shop at this store to get the new bucket?




Likelihood of Switching Materials
to Get the New Bucket

Professionals 43%

Consumers 35%

Overall 37%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Notatall Likely m Somewhat Likely
m Very Likely Extremely Likely

ax
as Q13 If you were to purchase materials contained by a 5-gallon bucket (paint, drywall compound,

sealants, etc), and you have two choices of the same materials that are about the same cost and
Home Innovation quality, but one is in a standard bucket and the other in the new bucket, how likely would you be
RESEARCH LABS choose the materials in the new bucket over the materials in the standard bucket?




Likelihood of Changing Place of Purchase or
Materials to Get the
New GCI Bucket

= The strong majority of professionals and consumers IN ALL
DEMOGRAPHIC AND REGION GROUPS are likely to both switch 1)
materials and 2) place of purchase to get the new GCI bucket

= Professionals were slightly more likely than consumers to switch
materials and place of purchase to get the new bucket

= Both professionals and consumers were more likely to switch
materials than place of purchase to get the GCI bucket

= Northeast and 30 - 39 year old consumers were most likely to
switch materials or place of purchase to get the new bucket

= West and Midwest consumers and those 60+ years old were least
likely to switch materials or place of purchase to get the new
bucket

Home Innovation




oo
Appendix A &/
Homg Inpovat‘ior?

L A

RESEARCH

Survey Data Tabulations

&

Home Innovation
Rt A K { A B




Plan 1o Buy Do Not Pran to Buy
Tota Totd Tots Planto Buy a s Naterials In 2 a2 5Gallon Buchet

Respondents Consumers Professionads* Gaflon Bucket 5-Gallon Buchet of Materiads
in =4, in = 350) in=101) Whin 27 Years Within 2 years Within 7 Years

Total Respondents 100 0% 7945 206% EE A IRTH 48 3%
Total Consumens 100 0% 100 0% oo% 29.0% M S41%
Total Professonal 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 54N 55.4% A57%
PLan 10 buy S-gallon bucket 100 0% €6.9% 331N 200.0% 62.1% 0%
PLn 10 buy materals in S-gallon bucket 100 0% 705% 295% S5.3% 100.0% oos
Do not plan 10 bey bucket or materials 100 0% 09.0% 110% 0% 0.0% 100.0%
Consumens: Census Region - Midwest 100 0% 100 0% na 20.2% 9.3% 626%
Consumers: Census Region - Northeast 100.0% 100 0% na 6.I% 361% 44.4%
Consumens: Census Region - South 100 0% 100 0% n'a 1785 33.I% S70%
Consumens: Census Region - West 100 0% 100 0% na ER R A O™ 4a7%
Consumers: Age 1829 100.0% 100 .0% na 22.4% 24.5% 633%
Consumers: Age 30-39 100 0% 100 0% na EL I A 3B5.0% 48.3%
Consumens: Age 8059 100 0% 100 0% na 28 0% 41.3% 503%
Consumens: Age 60+ 100.0% 100 0% na 20.5% 26.9% 64.1%
*Employed in ConsIrUCtion of buddirg maintenance/upkeep
a1
PLEASE INDICATE YOUR GENDER “, -~ oy ] . o nr
Percem

Mae ar 41.0% 7338 S6.2% S4.T 405%

Fermale 5238 59.0% 267T% 438% 45.3% 595%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Plan 1o Buy Do Not Pran to Buy
Tota Totd Tots Planto Buy a s Naterials In 2 a2 5Gallon Buchet

Respondents Consumers Professionads* Gaflon Bucket 5-Gallon Buchet of Materiads
in =4, in = 350) in=101) Whin 27 Years Within 2 years Within 7 Years

Q2

INTO WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING v, Ell ) 191 - B nr

CATEGORNES DOES YOUR AGE FALLY

Percem
Under 18 00N oos oo 0o 0.0 0%
18-21 53% S54A% S0% a7 3.2% 59%
2124 69 2% S59% 59% 5.3% 80%
2529 MI% 0N 17.8% 18.9% 14.7% 143%
30-3& N 6% 17 8% 21.3% 17.9% 139%
3539 1368 1315 15 8% 13.0% 14 135%
&D4e 7% 6.9% 10.9% 13.0% 10.6% L6%
4549 WoN 30 3% 89% 7% 1L.6% 105%
5054 65% 64N 69% 53% 6.5% 6.8%
5559 81N 82% T9% ams 5.8% 10.0%
6064 4% S6% 10% 24% am™ 59%
6569 I 4N 20% 245 3.2% 2%
7074 16% 2% oo% 12% 0.5% 21%
75 or older 00% 0.0% oo% 0.0% 0.0% 00%

TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 3100.0% 100.0%

Qs

IN WHIOH STATE DO YOU CURRENTLY RESICE? . -1 -~ 1 v e n

Percent  (Coded 1o Cerus Regon)

Midawit 23 8% 2548 L17.8% 1425 20.0% 295%
Northeast 20.0% 1855 257N 2895 15.4% 169%
South ER N AN 366% 6% 36,60 342N
Went 2168 238 198% 2435 24.7% 19.4%

TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%

Qs

0O YOU OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF - -1 -~ s e e nr

YOUR HOUSEHOLD OWN YOUR HOME ?

Percent

Yes 8578 8468 20.1% £ 3% 55.9% 823%
No MaN 1545 2.9% 10.7% 13.3% 3N

TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Qs

INWHOH OF THE FOLLOWING INDUSTRIES DO YOU WORX?

Percent
Buddng maragement, mantenance, of upheep
Agricdture
Comstrection or desgn
Banking of finance
Product manufacturng
Any other ndustry
| am retired, attend school fell-time,
Of 00 not work outside the home
TOTAL

6
WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST
DESCRBE YOUR EMPLOYER'S PRIMARY BUSINESS?
Percem
Carpontry®
New horee bulder Of general COMactor
Roofing comracior
Home remodeler 0f home improverment specialal
Commercal building genesal comtracior
Painting contractor
Deywall costeacton
HVAL, plumbing o¢ slectrical®
Concrete of masonry
Pavirg
Architectusal, snginenting, o design®
Landicaping
Another baninen *
TOTAL
*hot comidered a buchet. intensive occupation
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Tota

Respondents
in=4Mn

738
14%
145%
49%
3%
41 3%

26.7%
100 0%

Tots
Consumers

in = 350)

00%
18%
15%
6.2%
49%
52.4%

33 6%
100 0%

s

wa
n'a
nla
na
n/a
nfa
wa
oa
na
wa
o/a
a
n/a
o/a

Tota
Professionads*
in=101)

[E3]

IS6N
oo
64 4%
oo%
oo
oo

oo
100 0%

~

oo%
26.2%
92%
16.9%
1388
185%
15%
00w
92%
15%
00N
31N
0o%
100.0%

Planto Buy a s
Gaflon Bucket
Wahin 7 Years

il

13.0%
12N
20.7%
59%
24%
319 6%

17.2%
WO %

wa
~a
~a
~a
~a
~a
“a
~a
~a
wa
~a
wa
s

Plan to Buy
Naterials In 2
5-Gallon Buchet
Within 2 years

L.9%
L%
201%
4.2%
3
M

22.6%
100.0%

wa
wa
wWa
na
wa
wa
wa
wa
wa
wa
wa
wa
wa
wa

Do Not Pian to Buy
3 5Galon Buchet
or Materials
Within 7 Years

2%
L%
9%
SA%
2%
430%

329%
100 0%

e

n/a
nfa
na
n/a
n/a
n/a
nfa
n/a
n/a
n'a
n/a
n/a

n'a




Plan to Buy Do Not Phan to By
Tota Totad Tota Planto Buy a s Matorials In 2 3 5Galon Buchet

Respondents Consumers Professionads* Gaflon Bucket 5-Gallon Bucket of Materiads
¥

in=4n in = 350 in=101) Wahin 7 Years Within 2 years Within 7 Years

amn
MHOW MUCH RESPONSIBLITY WOULD YOU SAY YOU MAVE v, At ' " o’y a ~'e
WHEN IT COMES TO OHOOSNG PRODUCTS, MATTRIALS,

TOOLS, AND EQUPMENT FOR MANTENANCE,

IMPROVEMENTS AND REPAIRS OF MOMES

OR BUILDINGS AT YOUR WORXPLACE?

Percem
| am primardy responsidle na n'a $0.2% ~a wa na
| share respons Dilty with 2 coworkes na na 198% o wa n'a
Someone ehe is primarny resgorsibie na na oo% ~a wa n/a
TOTAL na ~a 100.0% n'a wa n'a
Q7a
HOW MUCH RESPONSIBLITY WOULD YOU SAY YOU HAVE WHEN -, LS ) na 1 14 m

IT COMES TO CHOOSING PRODUCTS, MATERIALS, TOOLS,
AND EQUIPMENT FOR MAINTENANCE, WPROVEMENTS
AND REPAIRS FOR YOUR HOME, LAWN OR GARDEN?

Percem
| amn peimardy respossidle 718% 7135 n'a 7708 T3 69.2%
| share tespons Dikty with omeons elie 2828 18.2% na 23.0% 26.1% 308%
Someone ehe i primanty tmgomitie 00N 00N n'a 0.0% 0.0% 00s
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% na 200 0% 3100.0% 100.0%
Qs
CHECK ALL THE FOLLOWIWNG THAT YOU AGREE WITH - -~ ~ 19 e o e
Percent
| cwn a fivegalion buchet 8458 836N S42% 2% TI.9% 100.0%
| amn Mely 10 purchase 2 fve galion buchet
In the neat two years FOR PERSONAL USE 30 5% 2228 a56% AN a0 00%

1 am Moely 10 purchase satecals (pant, drywall
wic.) packaged in five galion buckets in

the coming two ywars FOR PERSONAL USE Man 3185 446N 80N =R 0o%
| amn bely 1o purchase a Sve galion bucket

In e neat Lwo years FOR My WORK 118% 54N 3668 N 3% 00%
1 am boaly 1o purchase matecals (pant, drywall eic.) packaged

in five galion bucksts in the coming ywar FOR MY WORK 13 8% 6% 416% PL Y L 3.8

None of the abowe 00N 00N 00% 0.0 0.0%
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Plan to Buy
Matorials In 2

Do Not Phan to By

Tot Totad Tota Planto Buy a s 3 5Galon Buchet

9

Respondents
ins=4Nn

Consumers

in = 350

Professho
in=101)

st

Gaflon Bucket

Wahin 7 Years

5Gallon Bucket

Within 2 years

or Materiads

Within 7 Years

IF YOU WERE TO PURCHASE A 5-GALLON BUCKET OR v, - - )81 . v m
MATERWS CONTAINED IN A S-GALLON BUCKET,
WHERE WOULD YOU MOST LIKELY GO TO BUY THEM?
BUCKET ONLY
Percem
Discount store (Walmart, Kmart, etc ) 295% 23N 18.8% 289% 23. 7% 33isn
Geocery siore 45% Lan S0% 6.5% 5.3% ios
Home improvement Wacehouse (HMome Depot, Lowes, Menards) a456% 43.1% 554% S0.3% S0.0% 422%
Hardware store 1148 11.8% 29% 955 12.6M 110%
Paint store 49% 465 S59% 6.5% 6.5% 2%
Lumber dealer 12% 10% 20% oo 0.0% 5%
Spediaty siove 08N 0N 10% 12% 0.5% 0.8%
Another type of store 20% 21N 20% 12% 1L1% 25%
TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
IF YOU WERE TO PURCHASE A 5-GALLON BUCKET OR w. -1 » 1" B o I
MATERWMS CONTAINED IN A S-GALLON BUCKET,
WHERE WOULD YOU MOST LICELY GO YO BUY THEM?
MATERIALS IN A 5 GALLON BUCKET
Percem
Discount store (Walreart, Kmarnt, otc ) 1245 1368 79% LR Y 4.2% 1%
Geocery siore 39 33N S9% 4% ™ 0%
Home Improvesent Wacehouse [Home Depot. Lowes. Menards) 56.8% 56 9% S64% S9.2% 65.6% 523%
Hardware sloe 208N 115% 7% 10.1% 7.9% 122
Pairt store 8% .% 129% 11.2% 12.6% SN
Lumber dealer 228 2% 30N 30N 2.1% 29%
Sowciadly viore 268 23% 40% 0% 2.0% 30%
Another type of store 2AN 268 20% 008 1.1% 2%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0N 3100.0% 100.0%
Ql0a
OVERALL HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE AW 8 - ~ 181 ‘. wc e
BUCKEY COMPARED TO THE STANDARD BUCKET?
Percem
1 - Much wore 555 505 L0% 305 1% 42%
2 - Somewhul wore Sis 44N T9% 30N 4.2% 63%
3 - About the same 11.0% 0 8% 119% BN 9%
4 - Somewha! betier s MmN 7 IS L 57.4%
5« Much better 440% 4265 05 8235 47.4%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0%

Home Innovation

C

RES

A

x

ABS




Plan 1o Buy Do Not Pran to Buy
Tota Totd Tots Planto Buy a s Naterials In 2 a2 5Gallon Buchet

Respondents Consumers Professionads* Gaflon Bucket 5-Gallon Buchet of Materiads
in =4, in = 350) in=101) Whin 27 Years Within 2 years Within 7 Years

Q100

NEW BUOCET COMPARES VS, A STANDARD BUCKET o, - ) 91 - » mr
Satety
Percem
Much Worse 405 4% 40% LE S 16% 55%
Somewhat Worse L g 6% 69% 4% 4. Ba%N
About the Same 18 5% 17.9% 218% 14.5% 17.9% 186%
Somewhat Better 34 an IS 6% 297% 36.1% XY 312N
Much Better L0 B 595 IT 6% 40 8% LR Y 36.3%
TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
NEW BUCKET COMPARES VS. A STANDARD BUCKET o -1 ) 151 . o m
Stabiliny n ranspornting
Percem
Much Worse 415 s So% 3N 2.1% 55%
Somewhat Worse T5% TN 6.9% 4N T.4% 89%
About the Same 23.0% 22.3% 23 8% 154% 18.9% 262%
Somewhat Better 299% 31 5% 23 8% E L A 32.6M 285%
Much Better ELT LY 34N S06% 2 6% 9% 350%
TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
NEW BUCKET COMPARES VS. A STANDARD BUCKEY - -~ ~ e . e n
Abilty 10 Pour
Percem
Much Worse 18% 138 20% 12% 1.1% 25%
Somewhat Worse S3N 46N 79% 53N 4.2% 558
About the Same M58 1495 129% 11.5% 9.5% 1738
Somewhat Betler 2738 28.7% 208% I8 AN 30.0% 243%
Much Better 513% S0.0% S6.4% S33% S5.3% S0.6%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Plan to Buy
Planto Buy a s Matorials In 2
Gaflon Bucket 5Gallon Bucket
in=101) Wahin 7 Years

Do Not Phan to By
3 5Galon Buchet
or Materiads

Tot Totad Tota

Respondents | Consumers
in=4Mn in = 350)

Professionads*®

Within 2 years Within 7 Years

Qi
ASTANDARD 5 GALLON BUCKET TYPICALLY RETALS FOR v, () 144 ~ 2 (8} <
APPROIOMATELY SE00. THE NEXT TIWVE YOU ARE IN

THE MARKET FOR A 5 GALLON BUCKET, MOW UXELY

WOULD YOU BE TO BUY THIS NEW BUCKET FOR .7

$300
Percem
Delindtely Would Buy L2 g 639% 76.9% T10% T7.0% 641%
Protably Would Buy B 21.5% 128% 194% 16.4% 196%
Might or Might Not Buy 8 9.0% % 6.5% I 109%
Probably Would Not Bey 318% 2% 26% 3N 3N iin
Delindtedy Would Not Buy 115 14% oo% oo 0.0% 22%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 300.0% 100.0%
sS40 st 1 - ” L "
Percem
Definitely Would Buy 44.9% 440% 47N 48 6% 451% 424%
Probably Would Buy 27.0% 26 2% 295% 31 9% 32.5% 228%
Might ce Might Not Buy 68N 1708 159% 2.5% 14.3% 17.6%
Probably Would Not Buy T.0% 735 45% S6N 2.6M 10.6%
Delinitedy Would Not Buy 43N S0% 23% 14% 2.6% 7%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 3100.0% 100.0%
ssoo wr an - T 7 "
Percenmt
Delindtely Would Buy 385N T 0N a44% 4755 46.5% 318%
Probably Would Buy 297% 27 4% 389% 32.5% 9.6M 282%
Might o Might Not Buy 2% 219% B3N 16.4% 15.5% 2248
Probably Would Not Bay 8% 89N 838 33N 8.5% 24%
Definitedy Would Not Buy 38N 4N oo% 00N 0.0% 82%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
S6.00 it wr » ) " »
Percent
Definitedy Would Buy NN 2795 421% 41.9% 42.5% 195%
Probably Would Buy 2658 2655 2635 2508 20.9% 310%
Might or Might Not Buy AN 2135 79% NN 17.6% 105%
Probubly Would Not Bey N 1368 158% B3N 13.7% 149%
Delindtady Woulkd Not Buy W 3N 0.9% 79% 6.7% 4.1%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 300 0% 100.0%
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$7.00
Percent
Delindtady Would Buy
Protably Would Buy
Might or Might Mot Buy
Protably Would Not Bey
Delinstedy Would Not Buy
TOTAL

S800
Percem
Delirndtedy Would Buy
Probably Would Buy
Might or Might Not Buy
Probably Would Not Buy
Delinitely Would Not Buy
TOTAL

$9.00
Percem
Delindtedy Would Buy
Probably Would Buy
Might or Might Not Buy
Probably Would Not Buy
Delinitaly Woulkd Not Buy
TOTAL

$10.00
Percent
Delindtedy Would Buy
Probubly Would Buy
Might o Might Not Buy
Probably Would Not By
Delinitady Woulkd Not Buy
TOTAL
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Tota

Respondents
in=4Mn

2035
2645
2345
3%

825
100 0%

0%
2138
24.0%
208%
15.8%
100.0%

17.9%
098
274N
188N
61N
100.0%

1518
159N
2278
20.0%
2325
100.0%

Tots
Consumers

in = 350)

158%
245%
213 8%
19.7%
82%
100 0%

“

PLE A
9%
1545
22 5%
17 6N
100 0%

17 5%
695
299%
1955
3625
100 0%

y

1345
1955
2155
2158
2425
100 0%

Tota
Professionads*
in=101)

1515
EFE
21 6%
27%
81%
100.0%

41

293%
268%
19.5%
14 6%
958
100.0%

188%
TN
1568
156%
156%
100.0%

222%
16.7%
2785
139%
19.4%
100.0%

Planto Buy a s
Gaflon Bucket

Wahin 7 Years

R
L
BN
7%
29%
200 0%

8.0%
26 0%
28.0%
14.0%
80N
300 0%

L3

20.0%
35 0%
6.5
16.7%

200 0%

1945

2.3%
2365
18.1%
16.79%
200 0%

Plan to Buy
Matorials In 2
5Gallon Bucket
Within 2 years

5.0%
0.3%
7.6%
13.2%
ER Y
100.0%

5.4%
15.0%
7.0%
17.5%
1L1%
300.0%

20.5%
23.3%
0.1%
19.2%
6.5%
300.0%

15.8%
13.2%
26.3%
26.3%
15.4%
100.0%

Do Not Pian to Buy
3 5Galon Buchet
of Materials

Within 7 Years

JEN%
202%
226%
202%
131%
100.0%

1

L%
21488
223%
252%
1945
100.0%

153%
1538
26.5%
18.4%
2458
100.0%

b5 B
208%
208%
182%
286%
100.0%




Plan to Buy
Planto Buy a s Matorials In 2
Gaflon Bucket 5Gallon Bucket
in=101) Wahin 7 Years

Do Not Phan to By
3 5Galon Buchet
or Materiads

Tot Totad Tota
Professionads*®

Respondents | Consumers
in=4Mn in = 350)

Within 2 years Within 7 Years

Qiibl
IF YOU WERE PURCHASING MATERIMS THAT COME . [ 148 4 . - -
INA STANDAZRD 5 GALLON BUCKET FOR A COST OF

S100, HOW UKELY WOULD YOU BE TO BUY THOSE

SAMVE MATERMLS IN THES NEW BUCKET FOR 7

$101
Percem
Delinitely Would Buy 30 3% I8 6% 46.3% 49.2% 9% ELE Y
Protably Would Buy 215% 22 9% 7% 19.7% 22.7% 21.2%
Might or Might Not Buy WHIN 36 6% 17.1% 11.5% 19.7% 16.2%
Probably Would Not Bey 7.0% 55% 122% 8.2% 4.5% m
Delinitedy Would Not Buy MSN 16 6% 73% 11.5% 13.6% 182%
TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 300.0% 100.0%
$102 1 ) - .- “ e)
Percem
Definitely Would Buy 3045 279% 386N 435 43.5% 200%
Probably Would Buy 2938 30.7% 250% 29.2% 20T 322%
Might oe Might Not Buy 17.4% 164N 205% 135% 20.T% 1568
Probably Would Not Bey 988 93N 114% 10.5% 10.1% B9%
Delinstedy Would Not Buy 1308 159% 45% 3% 12.9% 233%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
5103 [ 1) " ~ - -
Percemt
Delindtely Would Buy 3018 2585 48 6% ¥IN 42.6M 2458
Probably Would Buy 21.0% 21.9% 17.1% 2.1% 20.6% 19.9%
Might oe Might Not Buy 226% 232% 20.0% 17.6% 20.6% 234%
Probably Would Not Bay 915 93N 868 TAN 116 85%
Defindtedy Would Not Buy 1725 199% S™ 1325 a4 28 5%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 200.0% 100.0%
S104 wr 1) "~ ) " ™
Percent
Definitedy Would Buy 250% 425 16.7% I8 65 P8 Y 19.0%
Probably Would Buy 220 2N 30.0% IN A% 2748
Might or Might Not Buy 9N 1765 15355 955 16.4% 30.0%
Probubly Would Not Bey 1538 139% 233% 1435 11.0%
Delinitedy Woukd Not Buy 12 6% 1% 16.7% 2. 2.6%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 300 0% 200.0%
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Plan to Buy Do Not Phan to By
Tota Totd Tota Planto Buy a s Naterials In 2 3 5Galon Bucket

Respondents Consumers Professionads® Gaflon Bucket 5-Gallon Bucket of Materials
in =4, in = 350) in=101) Whin 27 Years Within 2 years Within 7 Years

$108 “ ™ 199 " I ] -
Percemt
Delindtedy Would Buy 239% 42.7% 29.4% RIN B.2% 159%
Protably Would Buy 2238 0.9% 118% 20.3% 18.3% 250%
Might or Might Not Buy 2345 24 0% 206% 20.3% 19.7% 27.3%
Protably Would Not Bey 12.5% 0% 206% 11.9% 1L.3% 136%
Delinitely Would Not Buy 17.9% 18.0% 17.6% 153% 15.5% 18.2%
TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 300 0% 100.0% 100.0%
$107 -, (s L ~ . - o
Percem
Delinitedy Would Buy 20 0% 19.0% 231% 29.2% 7.5% LY
Probably Would Buy 20.6% 213% 17.9% 28 6N 14.5% 200%
Might or Might Not Buy 2198 22.0% 205% 20 0% 7.5% 212%
Probably Would Not Buy 20.0% 199% 205% 154% 13.0% 235%
Delinitely Would Not Buy 17.8% 17.9% 17.9% 10.5% 17.4% 212%
TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 100.0% 100.0%
$1%0 -, 1 " 1 - - o
Percenmt
Delindtedy Would Buy 1145 9.9% 182% 149% 13.8% 7.5%
Probably Would Buy 20.0% 2% 121% 19.1% 5.0% 175%
Might oe Might Not Buy 27 6% 2638 333N 353N 7.5% 2638
Probably Would Not Bey 22 23.9% 152% 2.1% 20.3% 225%
Delinitady Would Not Buy 189% 184N 212% 8N 12.5% 263%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 300.0% 100.0%
$138 P e ™ e “ " )
Percem
Delindtedy Would Buy 124N 8% 2348 20.7% 16.2% .
Probably Would Buy 1738 1595 213% 2035 20.6% 132%
Might e Might Not Buy 2% 225% 234% 20.7% 23.0% 209%
Probably Would Not By 232% 548 17.0% 1558 18.9% 297%
Delinitady Woulkd Not Buy 435 275N 149% 158% 20.5% 286%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200 0% 200.0% 100.0%
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Qn
IF YOU LEARNED THE NEW 5-GALLON BUCKET WAS
AVAILABLE IN ASTORE WHIERE YOU TYPICALLY DO
NOT SHOP, MOW UKELY WOULD YOU 2£ TO SHOP
AT THIS STORE TO GET THE NEW BUCKET?
Percemt

Extremely Likedy

Very Likely

Somewhat Lkely

NOt ant o Likedy
TOTAL

Qi3
HOW UXELY WOULD YOU BE CHOOSE THE
MATERWALS IN THE NEW BUCKET OVER
THE MATERIALS W THE STANDARD BUCKET?
Percem

Exdtremely Likely

Very Lkely

Somewhat Liely

Not at ol Likedy
TOTAL

Home Innovation

RES

A

R

(

AB ¢

Tota

Respondents
in=4Mn

lan
40N
595
LR 1Y
100.0%

-l

6N
I7AN
21.4%

49%
100 0%

Totd
Consumers

in = 350)

2975
33.0%
7%
95N
100 0%

3SAN
36.7%
3.5

SaN
100 0%

Totd

s’

in=101)

3T 6%
37 6%
LA 8%
S9%
100.0%

4268
386%
149%
40N
100.0%

PlantoBuyas
Gaflon Bucket
Wahin 7 Years

39 6%
R A
0.I1%
53%
200 0%

"

42.0%
2 0%
136%
24N
200 0%

Plan to Buy
Naterials In 2
5-Gallon Buchet
Within 2 years

35.8%
3%
23
5.8%
100.0%

&N
M.
15.9%
2.6M
3100.0%

Do Not Phan to By
a 5Galon Bucket
or Materiads
Within 7 Years

26.6%
EL e
283%
110%
100.0%

333N
34 6%
253%

68N
100.0%




Consumers: | Consumens: | Consumerns: | Consumers: | Consurmers

Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers
Midwest Northeast South West Age 18.29 Age 3035 Age 4059 Age B0+

Total Responderts 202% W% 7% 175% 100% 24 4% 91% 15.9%
Total Consumers 254% IRS% MAO% 2205 126% 30 5% 7% 200%
Total Professonal oo 00% 00o% 00% oo 0.0 o 0.0%
PLan 10 buy S-gallon bucket 118% 154% 219% 17.8% 65% .2% 23.7% 9.5%
PLn 10 buy materals in S-galion bucket 1S 3% 137% 2325 1845 63% 12.1% LN 1A%
Do not plan 10 bey becket or materials 26 2% 135% 32I% 17.3% 13.1% 24.5% 30% 21.1%
Consumens: Census Region » Midwest 100.0% 00w 0.0% 0.0% 1% 33.3% 32.3% 26.3%
Consumers: Census Region - Northeast oo 100.0% oo 0.0% 125% M £ 80 13.9%
Consumens: Census Region - South oo 0% 100 0% 0.0% 150% 310.1% 35 19.5%
Consumens: Census Region - West 00w 00% 0.0% 100.0% 140% 15.6% 41.9% 1R.6%
Consumers: Age 1829 16.3% 184% 40.8% 24 5% 100 0% 0.0% 0.0 0%
Consumers: Age 30-39 27.5% 208% 33 3% 183% oo% 200.0% o Q0%
Comsumens: Age 8059 218% 196% 32N 2525 oo% 0.0% 300.0% 0.0%
Consumens: Age 60+ 333% 128% 333N 20.5% 0% 0.0% 0.0 100.0%
*Employed in ConsIrUCtion of buddirg maintenance/upkeep

a1

PLEASE INDICATE YOUR GENDER o, - ” m - a U 0 "
Percem

Mae 46.5% 47.2% 30 8% 453N 2% 45.8% 9N 42.3%
Fermale 535% 528% 69.2% S47% 67.3% S4.2% 60.5% SI.T%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 .0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.08 200.0% 100.0%
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers
Midwest Northe ast South West Age 18.29 Age 3039 Age 4059 Age B0+

Q2

INTO WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING v, - ” " . 4 e ] “
CATEGORNES DOES YOUR AGE FALLY
Percem
Under 38 o0 00% 0.0% 00% 00N 0o o 0%
18-21 61% 28% 60% SA% QMm% 0% QM Q0%
21-28 20% 9% 9.0% 8.1% S7.A% 0.0% o.0% 0.0%
2529 141% 139% 135% 1535 oo% 45.5% % Q0%
30-3& 192% 208% 16.5% 105% oo 4% o o0
3539 131% 81N 9.0% 1518 oo% 0.0% E3 %, Q0%
&04s 7A% 42% 985 amm 0.0% 0.0% 189% 0%
4549 B1% aTs LR 163% oo 0% 80% Q0%
5054 40% 69% 83% SAN% oo% 0.0% 17.5% 0.0%
5559 1% 69% 838 81N oo% 0.0 o 41.0%
6064 7% 14% 63 55% oo% 0% % 28.2%
6569 S1i% 428 3N ER Y 00N 0.0% 0.0 20.5%
7074 SN 14% 08N 12% 00% 0.0 o.0% 10.3%
75 or older 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 00% 0.0% o.0% 0%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
Qs
IN WHIOH STATE DO YOU CURRENTLY RESICE? “, -~ ” e - - e 0 »
Percent  (Coded 10 Cermus Regon)
Midawit 100.0% 0o% 0.0% 00N 163% .55 224% 333%
Noetheast 0o 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1845 20.8% 1965 12.5%
South 00% 0o% 100.0% 0.0% 403% 338 32.9% 333%
Went oos 0o% 0.0% 100.0% 245% 18.3% 25.2% 20.5%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.08 200.0% 100.0%
Qs
0O YOU OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF - - ” 1 - o e ‘0 =
YOUR HOUSEHOLD OWN YOUR HOME ?
Percent
Yes LS Y 361N S35% $6.0% T 6% 80.8% 85.3% 23.6%
No 2% 59% SN 14.0% 245 19.2% pE N, Y A%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 300.0% 200.0% 100.0%
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumens: | Consumers: | Consumens: | Consumers: | Consumerns: | Consumers
Midwest Northeast South West Age 18.29 Age 3035 Age 4059 Age B0+

Qs
INWHIOH OF THE FOLLOWING INDUSTRIES DO YOU WORX? v, - ” m - 4 e ) ~

Percent

Buddng maragement, mantenance, of upheep oo 00% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0.0% .0 0.0%
Agricdture 10% 00% 10% 238 2% 0.5 1.4% 0%
Comstrection or design 10% 0% 30% 12N 20% 175 1% Q0%
Banking o finance S1% 69% 4.5% 93% 4a1% 10.0% 4% 51%
Product mand atering S1% aTs 23% am™ 20% 5.0% 7% 6%
Any other industry 56.6% S9.7% a7.4% 47 40 8% 0% S8 LAY
| am retired, attend school fell-time,

Of 00 not work outside the home 313N 236% 39 3% 34N L295% 22.5% 27.3% S64%
TOTAL 100 0% 100 0% 100 0% 100 0% 100 0% 200 0% 00.0% 100.0%
6
WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST w. a " e e o o ' an
DESCRBE YOUR EMPLOYER'S PRIMARY BUSINESS?

Percem

Carpontry® na na na nla nla wa na oa
New horee bulder of general contractor n'a na na nla nl'a wa na nfa
Roofing comracior na na na na n'a wa na na
Home temodeler 0f home improverment specialal nfa n'a na n'a n'a wa na ofa
Commercal building genesal comradior na nfa na nfa nla wa na na
Pairting contracior na na na n'a n'a wa na na
Deywall costraction na na na n'a n'a wa na nfa
HVAL, plumbing o¢ electrcal® na na na n'a n'a wa nfa na
Concrete of masonry na na na n'a n'a wa na ofa
Pavirg n/a n'a na n'a n'a wa oa ofa
Architectutal, snginenting, o design® na nfa na nla n/a wa na ofa
Landicaping na na na nla nla wa wa wa
Another baninen* nfa nfa n'a n'a n'a na nfa o/a
TOTAL na na na n'a n'a wa na n/a

*Not comidered a buchet intensive occupation
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers Consumers: | Consumers
Midnmslt Norhe ast South West Age 18-29 3 Age 4059 Age B0+

amn
HOW MUCH RESPONSIBILITY WOULD YOU SAY YOU MAVE . A X “» o o o ' a
WHEN IT COMES TO OHOOSNG PRODUCTS, MATTRIALS,

TOOLS, AND EQUPMENT FOR MANTENANCE,

IMPROVEMENTS AND REPAIRS OF MOMES

OR BUILDINGS AT YOUR WORXPLACE?

Percem
| am peimardy responsidle na na na nla n/a wa na na
| share respons bilty with 2 coworkes nfa nfa na na nla wa na nfa
Someone eke s primarndy resporsitie na na na nla n'a wa na na
TOTAL na na na nla ni'a wa na na
Q7a
HOW MUCH RESPONSIBILITY WOULD vOU SAY YOU HAVE WHEN ., -~ ” o . e ue 0 ~

IT COMES TO CHOOSING PRODUCTS, MATERIALS, TOOLS,
AND EQUIPMENT FOR MAINTENANCE, WPROVEMENTS
AND REPAIRS FOR YOUR HOME, LAWN OR GARDEN?

Percem
| amn peimardy respossidle 758% 8338 684N 62.5% 755% §0.0% 67.5% 64.1%
| share respons Dty with someons ebe 24.2% 67% 316N 3725 24 5% 20.0% 32L.2% 359%
Someone ehe i primanty tmgomitie 00N 0o% 0.0% 0.0% 00N 0.0% o 00N
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100 .0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
Qs
CHECK ALL THE FOLLOWIWNG THAT YOU AGREE WATH - - ” e - - U 0 ~
Percent
| cwm a fivegalion buchet 59.9% 8068 358 3% TIEN 758 86T MIN
1| amn Bely 10 purchase 2 Sve galion buchet
In the neat two years FOR PERSONAL USE 17.2% HTN 2635 EE 245 508 2738 17.9%

1 am Moely 10 purchase satecals (pant, drywall
wic.) packaged in five galion buckets in

the coming two ywars FOR PERSONAL USE 2735 319% 3165 372N 245% 30N TN 25.0%
| amn bely 1o purchase a Sve galion bucket

In e neat Lwo years FOR My WORK 1% 428 308 T.0M 2 22% 2.5% 64%
1 am boaly 1o purchase matecals (pant, drywall eic.) packaged

In five gallon bucksts in the coming ywar FOR MY WORK 40% S6% 6.0% 11658 2 10.0% 635 1%
None of the sbowe oos 0o% 00% 0.0% 00N 0.0%
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumens Consumers: | Consumers

Midwest Norheast South West Age 18-19 > Age 4059 Age 60+

a9
IF YOU WERE TO PURCHASE A 5-GALLON BUCKET OR v " ” o g » i d »
MATERALS CONTAINED IN A S-GALLON BUCKET,

WHERE WOULD YOU MOST LIKELY GO TO BUY THEM?

BUCKET ONLY
Percem
Discount store (Walmart, Kmart, etc ) 263% 361% 38 3% 26.7% 29% nmn 33.6% 24.4%
Geocery store EX Y 14% 60% 55% 102% 6.7% 1.5% 0%
Home Improvement Wacehouse (HMome Depot. Lowes. Menands) 505% 40 3% 37 6% 453% 2% BN 46% a8
Hardware store 131% 125% 9 8% 1255 2% 10.0% 11.9% BTN
Pairt store S1% S6% ias am™ 4a1% 7.5% 2.5% 3%
Lumber dealer 10% 00% 15% 2% oo 7% o 1.3%
Spediaty siove oo 00% 15% 12% 20% 0.5% o o.0%
Another type of store 10% 2% 15% 23% oo% 2.5% o S1%
TOTAL 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.0% 300.0% 100.0%
IF YOU WERE TO PURCHASE A 5-GALLON BUCKET OR v - ” " - - o o0 ™

MATERAS CONTAINED IN A S-GALLON BUCKET,
WHERE WOULD YOU MOST LIKELY GO TO BUY THEM?
MATERIALS IN A 5 GALLON BUCKET

Percem
Discount store (Walreart, Kmarnt, otc ) 101N 139% 1588 18.0% 6.5% 13.3% 4% I BN
Geocery siore SN 69% 238 0.0% 6.1% 3N 2.8% 16%
Home Improvessent Wacehouse [Home Depot. Lowes. Menards) 60 6% S0.0% 60.9% 5238 449% S4.2% 65.0% 53.6%
Hardware store 111% 139% 955 255 2% 12.5% 10.5% 14.1%
Pairt store 61% 428 155 1285 6.1% 1008 355 12.8%
Lumber dealer 30 42% 15% 0.0% 20% 2.5% 14% 26%
Seeciaty siore 20% 425 08N R 2 im o 3LE%
Another type of store 20% 28% 15% am 418 0.5% 14% 64N
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100 0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
Ql0a
OVERALL HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE AW 8 - ” e . » T g "
BUCKEY COMPARED TO THE STANDARD BUCKET?
Percemt
1 - Much wore 40% 425 455 125 4.3% 0.0% pa L 10.5%
2 - Somewtul wore 7% 14% 23% T0% 2 3N a9 4%
3 - About the same 1N 159% 1138 105% 2.2% 10.5% 10.5%
4 - Somewhal betier 4% 5% U A 419 449% o8 L 4545
5« Much better 414N a51% 4515 1955 0% 20.0% SN
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 300.08 300.0%
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Consumers: | Consumens: | Consumerns: | Consumers: | Consurmers

Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers
Midwest Northeast South West Age 18.29 Age 3035 Age 4059 Age B0+

Q100

NEW BUOCET COMPARES VS, A STANDARD BUCKET v, - ” m - 4 e ) ~
Satety
Percem
Much Worse 20% S6% SN SN 415 5% 4.2% 4%
Somewhat Worse 21% 8% 45% 105% 82% 6.7% 6.3% A%
About the Same 15.2% 27.8% 17.3% 12.5% 26.5% 14.2% 189% 15.4%
Somewhat Better S0.4% 333% EX R A 349N 0 6% 40.0% EL R LY 3M.6%
Much Better EE R L 6% 9.5 384N 30 6% . 4% 7.2%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 300.0% 200.0% 100.0%
NEW BUCKET COMPARES VS. A STANDARD BUCKET o - ” m - 4 o 6 ~
Stabiliny n ranspornting
Percem
Much Worse 0% S6% i iss 41% ER Y 2.5% 64%
Somewhat Worse 61% 18% 2.0% 1168 20% S.0% 11.9% T
About the Same 23258 208% 203% 279% 1245 20.0% 24.5% 24.4%
Somewhat Better 343% ELL 30.1% 24.8% EEE LY 30 8% 2.2% 26.9%
Much Better 333% 319% 36 8% 260 2N 40.8% 8% ER RS
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 300.0% 300.0% 100.0%
NEW BUCKET COMPARES VS. A STANDARD BUCKEY . -~ ” " - ' ue 0 "
Abilty 10 Pour
Percem
Much Worse 10% 42% 238 00N 00N L% 21% 26%
Somewhatl Worse 40% 18% i8N 81N 2% 3N 495 35%
About the Same 111% 81% 15.8% 1515 32.7% 13.3% 10.5% 14.1%
Somewhat Betler 35an 292% 28 6% 209% 245% 5.3 be &, 2445
Much Better 48S% 458% 2968 S58% AN 4835 S8 S5.1%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.0% 300.0% 100.0%
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers Consumers: | Consumers
Midnmslt Norhe ast South West Age 18-29 3 Age 4059 Age B0+

Qi
A STANDARD 5 GALLON BUCKET TYPICALLY RETARS FOR v, 4 ~ » i ” ™ & -t
APPROIOMATELY SE00. THE NEXT TIWVE YOU ARE IN

THE MARKET FOR A 5 GALLON BUCKET, MOW UXELY

WOULD YOU BE TO BUY THIS NEW BUCKET FOR .7

$300
Percem
Delinitely Would Buy 683% S517% 735% 52.0% 76.5% 67.3% 62.5% 54.3%
Protably Would Buy 17A% 176% i8N 18.0% 118% 20.4% 5.6% 22.9%
Might or Might Not Buy 73% 30.3% 82% 12.0% 118% am 4% 14.3%
Probably Would Not Bey 73% 69% 0.0% a0% 0.0% 41% 4% ST
Delinitedy Would Not Buy oo 4% 00% a0 oo% 0% 3% 9%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.0% 300.0% 100.0%
sS40 -, " » & - (7] o © ]
Percem
Definitely Would Buy 3138 429% 58.3% 353N SO.0% S8.1% 3965 29.0%
Probably Would Buy 19.4% 25.0% 27.4% 3245 214% 7.9% 28.3% 22.6%
Might oe Might Not Buy 323% 17.9% 12.5% (¥ N 143N s 2268 25.5%
Probably Would Not Bey 12.9% 7a% 0.0% 14% 7.1% 7.0% 3% 16.1%
Delinstedy Would Not Buy E ¥ e TAN 218 LAY 74% 2.3% SN 65%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 20008 200.0% 100.0%
ssoo ., " » s " n “ “ n
Percemt
Delindtely Would Buy 29.0% 3708 4218 IS5 0aN S2.3% 321% 26.1%
Probably Would Buy 355% 259% 2468 2555 AN .35 26.6% 21.7%
Might or Might Not Buy 16.1% 353% 19.3% 2265 6.1% 15.9% 5.0% 21.7%
Probably Would Not By 16.1% iTs BN 6.5% 00N 455 14.3% 13.0%
Defindtedy Would Not Buy 3N 0o SN a9 2% 00N 1.8% 174%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
S600 - “ M o ” 1 . - n
Percent
Definitedy Would Buy 265% A58% 209% 1895 ITAN 2.5% 5359 12.1%
Probably Would Buy 17.6% 208% 2508 4058 333% 42.5% 14.3% 24.2%
Might or Might Not Buy 200% 125% 0.9% NN 106.79% 505 25.0% HaN
Probubly Would Not Bey TN, 125% 1545 108% 16.7% 10.0% 14.3% 15.2%
Delindtady Woulkd Not Buy 206% 3% SAN 1085 SN 10.0% 12.5%
TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100 0% 100 .0% 100 0% 200 0% 200.0%
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers Consumers: | Consumers
Midnmslt Norhe ast South West Age 18-29 3 Age 4059 Age B0+

$7.00 B o 2 s » " o © "
Percen
Delinitedy Would Buy 119% 120% 29.4% 435 1A% 155 21.5% 9%
Protably Would Buy IS™ 280% 255% 6.9 333% 7.9% 20.0% 22.6%
Might or Might Not Buy 6™ 280% 11 6% 3TN LR 140% 11.8% 321.3%
Protably Would Not Bey 2806% 200% 1375 17.2% 1L1% 11.6% 23.6% 230%
Definstedy Would Not Buy TA% 00w 98% 138% 56% 70% 12.7% 3.2%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100 0% 300.0% 200.0% 100.0%
S800 - “ » 4 B 1 “ o »
Percem
Delinitedy Would Buy 150% i11% W 6N 176% 105% 0.5% 180% LR Y
Probably Would Buy 17.5% 259% 22.0% 14% 53% 30N 12.0% 24.1%
Might or Might Not Buy 200% 259% 293% 26.5% 3L6N 2.7 8.0% 20.7%
Protably Would Not Buy 25.0% 111% 2445 265% 26.3% 15.9% 24.0% 276%
Definitaly Would Not Buy 225% 259% 958% 14% 263N 9.1% 15.0% 24.1%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100 .0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
$9.00 - « M o e 1 “ ~ M
Percem
Delindtely Would Buy 200% 250% 15.4% 108% 122% 508 15.0% 71%
Probably Would Buy 200% 43N 1738 18 16.7% 16.7% 15.0% 214%
Might oe Might Not Buy 30.0% 321N 26.9% 324N 16.7% 33.3% 3N 28.6%
Probably Would Not Bey 200% 17.9% 173N 2358 101N 18.8% 25.0% 14.3%
Delinitady Would Not Buy 10.0% 0TS 23.1% 1768 333% 6.3% 13.3% 28.6%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
$1000 - » 2 @ - » a - R
Percent
Deflindtady Would Buy 132% 0T 1225 17658 10.0% 245 10.7% 4.2%
Probably Would Buy 211% 250% W3IN 1765 15.0% 2855 19.6% 12.5%
Might o Might Not Buy 289% 0N 20.4% 2355 30.0% 18.4% 21.4% 20.8%
Probably Would Not Bey 105% 321N 2868 18% 20.0% 18.45% 25.6M 12.5%
Dwlinitady Would Not Buy 26.3% 214% 224N 2655 0% 16.3% 19.6% 2005
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers Consumers: | Consumers
Midnmslt Norhe ast South West Age 18-29 3 Age 4059 Age B0+

Qiim
IF YOU WERE PURCHASING MATERIMS THAT COME . - » “ ” n o © n
INASTANDAZD S GALLON BUCKET FOR A COST OF

$100, HOW UKELY WOULD YOU BE TO BUY THOSE

SAME MATERIALS IN THeS NEW BUCKET FOR 7

$101
Percem
Delinitely Would Buy 353% 46.2% ENE 28 48.1% 6.1% 46.5% 36N A%
Protably Would Buy 17.6% 192% 7 6% 222% A% 14.0% 22.9% 27.3%
Might or Might Not Buy 17.6% 115% 15.5% 2228 8% 11.6% 21.1% 22.T%
Probably Would Not Bey S9% 7% 345 74% 0.0% 7.0% S.3% 9.1%
Delinitedy Would Not Buy 235% 154% 20.7% 00% 30 4% 0.9% 12.3% 4.5%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 300.0% 300.0% 100.0%
S$102 -, v » s " o o w )
Percem
Definitely Would Buy 3758 250% 273N 2125 74% 34.9% E AN 21.9%
Probably Would Buy 281% 25.0% I8 2N 242% S0.0% 2.6% 23.5% 313%
Might oe Might Not Buy 24% 200% 20.9% 303N 143% s I7.5% 15.6%
Probably Would Not Buy 1568 150% 738 30% 74% 9.3% S 15.6%
Delinstedy Would Not Buy a9 150% 16 4% 212% 14% 18 6% 11L.8% 15.6%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.08 200.0% 100.0%
$103 . . » . - r . w“ -
Percemt
Delindtely Would Buy 25.0% 27.6% 219% 3068 1508 2.3 30.9% 20.0%
Probably Would Buy 225% 241% 26.9% 139% 300% 19.5% 21.8% 20.0%
Might ee Might Not Buy 17.9% 17.2% 25.9% 33.3% 5.0% 24.4% 21.8% 34.5%
Probably Would Not Bay 125% 34N BN 1118 508 988 368 5.6%
Defindtedy Would Not Buy 215% 2768 1965 1115 508 1715 21.8% 17.1%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100 .0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
S104 - « 2 « e " a ) -
Percent
Definitedy Would Buy 2445 153N 445 1495 L% $.aN 2735 S9N
Probably Would Buy 2208 333N 20.0% 353N 3655 311N 32N 3214%
Might or Might Not Buy 2445 L0% 2225 1765 105% LR 216 26.5%
Probubly Would Not Bey 146% 182% LK 1765 105% 2008 21% “urs
Delindtady Woulkd Not Buy 146% 15.2% 44N 147% 105% LR Y 21%
TOTAL 100.0% 100 0% 100 .0% 100 .0% 100 0% 00 0% 200.0%
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumers Consumers: | Consumers

Midnmslt Norhe ast South West Age 18-29 3 Age 4059 Age B0+

$108 “ u 2 s - n 4 “ »
Percent

Delinitedy Would Buy 32 4% 4.0% 1575 5% 174% 9% P 809 &%
Protably Would Buy 265% 200% 27.5% 22.5% 0 a% 26 5% 23.2% 20.0%
Might or Might Not Buy 176% 200% I7.5% 1755 130% 1205 3% T
Protably Would Not Bey 11L8% 120% 93% 100% 130% 12.2% L% 0o
Definstedy Would Not Buy 118% 260% 19.6% 175% 26.41% 9.8% 16.1% 26.T%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100 0% 300.0% 200.0% 100.0%
$107 - " » 5 - i 8s . »
Percem

Delinitedy Would Buy 216% 0% 26.4% 103% 125% 18.0% 26.5% 11.5%
Probably Would Buy 226% 214% 18.9% 24.0% 125% ER R LY 18.4% L%
Might or Might Not Buy 161% 143% 28.3% 24.1% 63% 16.0% 26.5% 6%
Probably Would Not Buy 9™ 321N 13.2% 310% 438N 16.0% 14.3% 23.1%
Definitaly Would Not Buy 29.0% 214% 13.2% 1038 508 16.0% 14.3% 23.1%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.0% 300.0% 100.0%
$1%0 - « o ) - 1" 15 - »
Percem

Delindtely Would Buy 125% 154% 20.0% 215% 158% 9.1% 14.6% Q0%
Probably Would Buy 25.0% 1548 22.0% 22 1585 2.0% 14.6M 1% 5
Might oe Might Not Buy 20.0% 269% 2408 36.0% 1A% 1368 313% 26.7%
Probably Would Not Bey 15.0% 19.2% 30.0% 2785 263% b4 | 22.9% 26.7%
Delinitady Would Not Buy 27.5% 231% UoN 111N 115 12.% 16.7% 0.0%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
$138 .- « o a I " @ w k)
Percemt

Deflindtady Would Buy 44N 69% 1738 43N % 14.3% 9 4.0%
Probably Would Buy 156% 207% 28% 200% 7% 26.2% 15.5% 4.0%
Might o Might Not Buy 2445 241N 195% 20.% 153% 119 2765 320%
Probably Would Not Buy 3338 27.6% TN 20% 308% 145 24.1% 2.0%
Dwlinitady Would Not Buy 222% 207% 36 6% 3045 AN 26.2% 25.9% 250%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100 0% 100.0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
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Consumers: | Consumers: | Consumens Consumens: | Consumers: | Consumerns: | Consumers
Midnmslt Northeast South Age 18-29 Age 30.3% Age 4059 Age B0+

Q2
IF YOU LEARNED THE NEW 5-GALLON BUCKET WAS v, - ” m - 4 e ) ~
AVAILABLE IN ASTORE WHIERE YOU TYPICALLY DO

NOT SHOP, MOW UKELY WOULD YOU 2£ TO SHOP

AT THIS STORE TO GET THE NEW BUCKET?

Percemt
Extremely Likely 23.2% 319% 6N 279% HBI% 38.3% 27.3% W%
Very Likely 343 333% 36.10% 26.7% 2% %.7% 33.6% 26.9%
Somewhat Lkely 30.3% 6% 21 6% 30 2% 6.5% 12.5% LTS MO%
Not ot ol Likely 121% 42% 6.8% 15.4% 4a1% 2.5% 10.5% 21.8%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 300.0% 300.0% 100.0%
Qi3
HOW UXELY WOULD YOU BE CHOOSE THE - - ” m - 4 e ) ~

MATERWLS IN THE NEW BUCKET OVER
THE MATERIALS N THE STANDARD BUCKET?

Percem
Edtremely Likely 30.3% 417 3018 2915 30.6M BN 35.5% 2.5%
Very Lkely 384N 319% 3538 40.9% 429% 40.8% 31.5% 359%
Somewhat Lhely 27.3% 208% 20 3% 24.4% 245% 20 8% 24.5% 231%
Not at ol Likely 40% S6% SN SAN 20% 1% S.6% 11.5%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100 .0% 100.0% 200.0% 200.0% 100.0%
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Questionnaire

Q1 Please indicate your gender. (select one)
OMale
OFemale

Q2 Into which of the following categories does your age fall? (list age categories in 5-year brackets)
Q3 In which state do you currently reside? (SELECT STATE OF RESIDENCE FROM LIST).
Q4 Do you or another member of your household own your home? (select one) Yes or No

Q5 In which of the following industries do you work? (select one)
OBUuilding management, maintenance, or upkeep

OAgriculture

OConstruction or design

OBanking or finance

OProduct manufacturing

OAny other industry

Ol am retired, attend school full-time, or do not work outside the home

Q6 Which of the following best describe your employer’s primary business? (select one)
OCarpentry
ONew home builder or general contractor
OROoofing contractor
OHome remodeler or home improvement specialist
OCommercial building general contractor
OPainting contractor
ODrywall contractor
OHVAC, plumbing or electrical
OConcrete or masonry
OPaving
OArchitectural, engineering, or design
OlLandscaping

) OAnother business

Bz

az
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Questionnaire

Q7b How much responsibility would you say you have when it comes to choosing products, materials, tools,
and equipment for maintenance, improvements and repairs of homes or buildings at YOUR WORKPLACE?
(select one)

Ol am primarily responsible

Ol share responsibility with a coworker

OSomeone else is primarily responsible

Q7a How much responsibility would you say you have when it comes to choosing products, materials, tools,
and equipment for maintenance, improvements and repairs for YOUR home, lawn or garden?

Ol am primarily responsible (select one)

Ol share responsibility with someone else

OSomeone else is primarily responsible

Q8 Check all the following that you agree with. (select all that apply)

Ul own a five-gallon bucket

Ql am likely to purchase a five gallon bucket in the next two years FOR PERSONAL USE

Ql am likely to purchase materials (paint, drywall, etc.) packaged in five gallon buckets in the coming two
years FOR PERSONAL USE

Ql am likely to purchase a five gallon bucket in the next two years FOR MY WORK

Ql am likely to purchase materials (paint, drywall, etc.) packaged in five gallon buckets in the coming year
FOR MY WORK

QNone of the above

Q9 If you were to purchase a 5-gallon bucket or materials contained in a 5-gallon bucket, where would you
most likely go to buy them? (list rows “5-gallon Bucket,” Materials in a 5-Gallon Bucket”) (list columns
“Discount Store (Walmart, Kmart, etc.),” “Home Improvement Warehouse (Home Depot, Lowes, Menards,
etc.),” “Grocery Store,” “Hardware Store,” “Paint Store,” “Lumber Dealer,” “Another Kind of Store”) (select
one per row)
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Questionnaire

SHOW GCI BUCKET AND BRIEF DESCRIPTION. SHOW STANDARD WHITE 5-GALLON BUCKET

Q10a Overall, how would you rate the new bucket compared to the standard bucket? (select one)
O1 - Much worse

02 - Somewhat worse

O3 - About the same

O4 - Somewhat better

O5 - Much better

Q10b New bucket compares vs. a Standard bucket (list rows “Safety,” “Stability in Transporting,” “Ability to
Pour”) (list columns “much worse,” “somewhat worse,” “about the same,” “somewhat better,” “much better”)
(select one per row)

Q11a A standard 5 gallon bucket typically retails for approximately $3.00. The next time you are in the
market for a 5 gallon bucket, how likely would you be to buy this new bucket for ...? Assign cost of $3.00 -
$10.00 randomly. Repeat question three times. (select one)

Definitely Would Buy

Probably Would Buy

Might or Might Not Buy

Probably Would Not Buy

Definitely Would Not Buy

Q11b1 If you were purchasing materials that come in a standard 5 gallon bucket for a cost of $100, how
likely would you be to buy those same materials in this new bucket for ...? Assign cost of $101 - $115
randomly. Repeat question three times. (select one)

Definitely Would Buy

Probably Would Buy

Might or Might Not Buy

Probably Would Not Buy

Definitely Would Not Buy
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Questionnaire

Q12 Assume you are wanting to purchase a new 5-gallon bucket, or materials contained in a bucket, and
assume price and quality of the materials in the new bucket meet your expectations. If you learned the new
5-gallon bucket was available in a store where you typically do not shop, how likely would you be to shop at
this store to get the new bucket? (select one)

Extremely Likely

Very Likely

Somewhat Likely

Not at all Likely

Q13 If you were to purchase materials contained by a 5-gallon bucket (paint, drywall compound, sealants,
etc), and you have two choices of the same materials that are about the same cost and quality, but one is in
a standard bucket and the other in the new bucket, how likely would you be choose the materials in the new
bucket over the materials in the standard bucket? (select one)

Extremely Likely

Very Likely

Somewhat Likely

Not at all Likely
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THANK YOU

Home Innovation Research Labs

400 Prince George’s Blvd |Upper Marlboro, MD
20774

P: 301.430.6194 | F: 301.430.6180
Homelnnovation.com

Finding Innovation a Home



